
G.O.(Rt)No.1390/2020/LSGD   Dated,Thiruvananthapuram, 23/07/2020

    Read 1 G.O. (Rt.) No. 1329/2016/LSGD dated 26/03/2016
 2 G.O. (Rt.) No. 534/17/LSGD dated 23.2.2017
 3 Minutes of the 24th SHPSC of AMRUT held on 27/05/2020
 4 Letter No. UIE/1374/2019/AMRUT/General dated 03/06/2020

from the Mission Director, AMRUT

 
 

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA
Abstract

Local Self Government Department - AMRUT - Thrissur Corporation -
Rehabilitation of Thrissur Corporation Water Scheme to Koorkenchery Zone -
Revised Administrative Sanction accorded - Orders Issued.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

 

ORDER
 
                  As per the G.O read as 2nd paper above, Administrative sanction
was accorded for the Project "Rehabilitation of Thrissur Corporation Water
Scheme to Koorkenchery Zone" for an amount of Rs 3.41 Lakh. The 24th
SHPSC of AMRUT held on 27/05/2020 has decided to accord sanction for
revision of Administrative Sanction for the Project “Rehabilitation of Thrissur
Corporation Water Scheme to Koorkenchery Zone - supply & laying of
separate branched gravity main of 400mm D1 K9 & replacement of 700mm
Premo with 700mm DI K9 pipe and supply erection & commissioning of 65 HP
centrifugal motor pump set for replacing of existing old pump sets - 2nos. at
Koorkenchery sump - allied works” (SAAP 2015-16) being implemented by
KWA in Thrissur Corporation for Rs. 3,71,31,035/-.

               The reason for revision is due to  the revision of road restoration
charges by PWD.

Administrative Sanction (AS) Amount — Rs.3,41,00,000
Technical Sanction (TS) Amount — Rs. 3,41,00,000

Original AS Amount (A) Excess Amount (B) Revised AS Amount (C=A+B)
Rs. 3,41,00,000 Rs. 30,31,035 Rs. 3,71,31,035

File No.LSGD-DC2/96/2020-LSGD



           2. As per the letter read as 4th paper above, the Mission Director,
AMRUT has informed that the additional fund requirement of Rs.0.303 Cr.
shall be met from the savings in another AMRUT work, “AMRUT
supplying & fixing bulk flow meters in the transmission mains under
Thrissur Corporation area” for which Administrative sanction has been
accorded as per the  G.O read as 1st paper above.

      3.The Mission Director has requested to accord revised
Administrative sanction for the project "Rehabilitation of Thrissur
Corporation Water Scheme to Koorkenchery Zone" for an amount of Rs
3,71,31,035/- .

            4. Government have examined the matter based on the decision
taken in the 24th SHPSC of AMRUT held on 27/05/2020 and are pleased
to accord revised Administrative sanction  for the project “Rehabilitation
of Thrissur Corporation Water Scheme to Koorkenchery Zone" for Rs.
3,71,31,035, subject to the condition that the additional fund requirement
of Rs.0.303 Cr. shall be met from the savings under Water Supply sector in
Thrissur Corporation, for which AS has been accorded vide  G.O read as
1st paper above.

(By order of the Governor)
SAJAN C V IAS

DEPUTY SECRETARY
 
To:
Director of Urban Affairs, Thiruvananthapuram
Mission Director, AMRUT , Thiruvananthapuram
The Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority, Thiruvananthapuram
The Secretary, Thrissur Corporation
The Principal Accountant General (Audit/ A&E/ LBA &A)
The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) I&PRD
Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission
Stock File/Office Copy

 

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer
 

File No.LSGD-DC2/96/2020-LSGD


		2020-07-27T11:57:30+0530
	SMITHA B CHANDRA
	Approved




